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Overview of Competitive IntelligenceOverview of Competitive Intelligence



Total Intelligence RequirementsTotal Intelligence Requirements

Pollard’sPollard’s



Needs for Competitive IntelligenceNeeds for Competitive Intelligence
Increasing CompetitionIncreasing Competition
Increased size of marketsIncreased size of markets
Increased pace of changesIncreased pace of changes
Increasing size of companiesIncreasing size of companies
Greater access to informationGreater access to information
Development of search enginesDevelopment of search engines
Expansion of the InternetExpansion of the Internet



Uses of Competitive IntelligenceUses of Competitive Intelligence
Strategic planningStrategic planning
Plan adjustmentPlan adjustment
Early warningEarly warning
Sales promotionSales promotion
Strategic supportStrategic support
Competitive action plansCompetitive action plans
Key account managementKey account management



CI for improving business performanceCI for improving business performance
Increase own salesIncrease own sales
Reduce competitors’ sales and profitsReduce competitors’ sales and profits
Obtain higher pricesObtain higher prices
Decrease own costsDecrease own costs
Improve defensive strategiesImprove defensive strategies
Identify joint venture or take overIdentify joint venture or take over
opportunityopportunity



5 P’s of Competitive Intelligence5 P’s of Competitive Intelligence

PlanPlan
PeoplePeople
PositionPosition
ProcessesProcesses
PerformancePerformance



     Internet Tools and Techniques     Internet Tools and Techniques



InternetInternet

Largest computer networkLargest computer network
Provides connectivity to home, offices,Provides connectivity to home, offices,
schools, universities, companies, industries,schools, universities, companies, industries,
corporations, government organizationscorporations, government organizations
Provides several services: email, telnet,Provides several services: email, telnet,
information search through WWWinformation search through WWW



World Wide WebWorld Wide Web

Mechanism for public relations,Mechanism for public relations,
advertisement of products and services,advertisement of products and services,
provide information both internally andprovide information both internally and
externallyexternally
A basis for e-commerceA basis for e-commerce
A tool for competitive intelligenceA tool for competitive intelligence



Requirements to search WWWRequirements to search WWW

Needed information is thereNeeded information is there
Search engine is availableSearch engine is available
Know what to searchKnow what to search
Know how to searchKnow how to search
Sense to tell whether information is trueSense to tell whether information is true



Information in the WWWInformation in the WWW
Market data for productsMarket data for products
Public relations materialsPublic relations materials
Staff directoriesStaff directories
Current newsCurrent news
Government informationGovernment information
Press releasesPress releases
Article reprintsArticle reprints
White papersWhite papers



Information not accessible in WWWInformation not accessible in WWW

Trade secretsTrade secrets
Commercial databasesCommercial databases
Copyrighted materials (can be accessed byCopyrighted materials (can be accessed by
authorized members)authorized members)
Fee based learning materialsFee based learning materials



Friedman’sFriedman’s



Important notes for WWW searchImportant notes for WWW search

URL (Universal Resource Locator ) is anURL (Universal Resource Locator ) is an
address of the address of the websitewebsite
Information can be textInformation can be text, picture, voice, sound,, picture, voice, sound,
video clips or animation imagevideo clips or animation image
Relevant software is necessary to obtainRelevant software is necessary to obtain
information put in different formatsinformation put in different formats



HTMLHTML

All information and documents are stored inAll information and documents are stored in
the form of hypertextthe form of hypertext
Hypertext is the information with links toHypertext is the information with links to
other documents in such a way that it is easyother documents in such a way that it is easy
to point and click at the indicated words andto point and click at the indicated words and
the linked document will be displayedthe linked document will be displayed



Web Web vocabvocab

Website Website is where we store our web pagesis where we store our web pages
Webpages Webpages represent information as a set ofrepresent information as a set of
short documents which fit in a few screens.short documents which fit in a few screens.
Each screen is equivalent to a Each screen is equivalent to a webpagewebpage
Homepage is the first Homepage is the first webpage webpage of any of any websitewebsite



Search EngineSearch Engine

Many web pages contain search engineMany web pages contain search engine
A program embedded in the web that allowsA program embedded in the web that allows
one to search for information by keywords orone to search for information by keywords or
phrases in documents and return a list ofphrases in documents and return a list of
documents containing these keywordsdocuments containing these keywords
Sometimes means the system for searchingSometimes means the system for searching



BrowserBrowser

Software applications used for locating andSoftware applications used for locating and
displaying displaying webpageswebpages
Modern browser can display multimediaModern browser can display multimedia
including text, graphics, sound, and video clipincluding text, graphics, sound, and video clip
Short for Web BrowserShort for Web Browser



Key factors for search successKey factors for search success

Efficient search engine (uncontrollable)Efficient search engine (uncontrollable)
Ability to provide exact match terms to theAbility to provide exact match terms to the
search enginesearch engine
Size and contents of the databaseSize and contents of the database
Frequent updates of the databaseFrequent updates of the database



The IntelligenceThe Intelligence

ProcessProcess

Friedman’sFriedman’s



Types of search engine toolsTypes of search engine tools

Keyword search enginesKeyword search engines
Subject directories and guidesSubject directories and guides
Meta Meta search enginessearch engines
Subject specific search enginesSubject specific search engines



The Business Intelligence OrganizationThe Business Intelligence Organization



Use of Internet for CIUse of Internet for CI
1996 survey of Jean L. 1996 survey of Jean L. Graef Graef of the Montagueof the Montague
Institute:Institute:
–– Search for published information Search for published information 55 %55 %
–– Collaborate with colleagues 50%Collaborate with colleagues 50%
–– Internet is extremely important for CI 30%Internet is extremely important for CI 30%
–– Locate expert 23%Locate expert 23%
–– Identify new products and services for consumptionIdentify new products and services for consumption

of the department 23%of the department 23%
–– Saving money on fax and courier cost 23%Saving money on fax and courier cost 23%



Needs on Internet skills for CINeeds on Internet skills for CI
Information hunting skills 55%Information hunting skills 55%
Reviews and evaluation of InternetReviews and evaluation of Internet
information resources 55%information resources 55%
Protection of information in Internet 45%Protection of information in Internet 45%
Hands-on instruction on Internet 45%Hands-on instruction on Internet 45%
Info on impact of Internet on Company 33%Info on impact of Internet on Company 33%
Webmaster skills 23%Webmaster skills 23%



Some Useful SitesSome Useful Sites



Some useful Some useful websites websites to exploreto explore

Australia:Australia:
–– www.www.nlanla..govgov.au/oz/.au/oz/govgov//

CanadaCanada
–– info.info.icic..gcgc.ca/.ca/opengovopengov//

FranceFrance
–– www.www.ensmpensmp..frfr//industrieindustrie









Some usefulSome useful websites websites to explore to explore

GermanyGermany
–– www.www.dFindFin.de/.de/

IsraelIsrael
–– www.www.israelisrael.org/.org/mfamfa/home.asp/home.asp

JapanJapan
–– www.www.mitimiti.go..go.jpjp











Some usefulSome useful websites websites to explore to explore

SingaporeSingapore
–– www.www.ecitizenecitizen..govgov..sgsg

TaiwanTaiwan
–– www.www.asiaitreportasiaitreport.com.com

UKUK
–– www.open.www.open.govgov..ukuk/index//index/ogindexogindex//htmhtm















Internet SecurityInternet Security



Investigate the RisksInvestigate the Risks

Internet and information resources areInternet and information resources are
subject to riskssubject to risks
Evaluate what resources must be protectedEvaluate what resources must be protected
Evaluate the importance of resourcesEvaluate the importance of resources
Devise method to protectDevise method to protect



Areas of ProtectionAreas of Protection

Physical access: include sabotage, theft,Physical access: include sabotage, theft,
unauthorized access and modificationunauthorized access and modification
Network accessNetwork access
Database accessDatabase access
DisseminationDissemination



Common MethodsCommon Methods

PasswordPassword
EncryptionEncryption
Digital signatureDigital signature
FirewallsFirewalls
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ConclusionConclusion

Internet has become an important tool forInternet has become an important tool for
obtaining information of the othersobtaining information of the others
CI staff must be fluent in using the InternetCI staff must be fluent in using the Internet
search and information analysissearch and information analysis
Security is crucialSecurity is crucial



THANK YOUTHANK YOU


